OP \$90.00 3649294

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM548766

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kodiak Industrial Systems, Inc.		06/21/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arrow Games Corporation	
Street Address:	9515 Montrose Road, Unit 2,	
City:	Port Robinson, Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L0S1K0	
Entity Type:	Nova Scotia unlimited liability company: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3649294	KODIAK ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	4962173	U DRAW EM
Registration Number:	5528423	U CALL EM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163639001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-363-9000

Email: jmoldovanyi@faysharpe.com

Correspondent Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi
Address Line 1: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 2:1228 Euclid Ave 5th FlrAddress Line 4:Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ARWZ 800564US01

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jay F. Moldovanyi
Address Line 1: Fay Sharpe LLP

Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Ave 5th Flr Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

TRADEMARK REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0846

900522731

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay F. Moldovanyi
SIGNATURE:	/Jay F. Moldovanyi/
DATE SIGNED:	11/08/2019
Total Attachments: 2	
source=TRADEMARK1#page1.tif	
source=TRADEMARK1#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006792 FRAME: 0847

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Kodiak Industrial Systems Inc., a Canadian Corporation, with its principal place of business at 103 - 4585 Canada Way Burnaby, British Columbia, Canada V5G4L6 ("Assignor"), is the owner of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to the U. S. and Canadian Trademark Registrations listed in Appendix A, and of the good will of the business connected therewith (Trademarks); and

WHEREAS, Arrow Games Corporation, a Nova Scotia unlimited liability company, with its principal place of business at 9515 Montrose Road, Unit 2, Port Robinson, Ontario, Canada LOS1KO ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the good will of the business connected therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) paid by Arrow International, Inc. to Kodiak Industrial Systems Inc., and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by it, Kodiak Industrial Systems Inc. does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Arrow International, Inc., its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and to any and all renewals thereof, together with the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said Trademarks, all said rights to be held and enjoyed by Arrow International, Inc. for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Trademarks have been granted, as well as any renewals or extensions thereof.

KODIA	AK INDUSTRIAL SYSTEMS IN	C.
Signate	ure	·
Typed	Name: Dirk Schillebeeckx	
Title:	() 40	
Date:_	JUNE 21,2019	ı

APPENDIX A

Country	Registration No.	Registration Date	<u>Mark</u>
US	3,649,294	07/07/2009	KODIAK ENTERTAINMENT
US	4,962,173	05/24/2016	U DRAW EM
US	5,528,423	07/31/2018	U CALL EM
CANADA	TMA711183	04/08/2008	LIGHTNING BINGO
CANADA	TMA713926	05/08/2008	KODIAK ENTERTAINMENT
CANADA	TMA713927 —	05/08/2008	KODIAK ENTERTAINMENT & DESIGN
CANADA	TMA789896	02/07/2011	U CALL EM
CANADA	TMA925621	01/11/2016	U DRAW EM

ARWZ 000024US01 4299460 1